
Rider (16-16) -vs- Princeton (10-20)
4/17/2024 at Princeton, N.J. (Clarke Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Montone, C. (1-0)
Loss: Hsu, Ethan (0-1)
HBP: Hsu, Ethan, Baldrate, Jackson, Ferrer-Westrop, Rich
PB: Bold, Jake
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bob Ricciardi First: Nick Mull Third Base: Thomas Gandolfo 
Start: 3:05 pm   Time: 2:57   Attendance: 50   Weather: Cloudy, light rain

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rider 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 2 11 8 0
Princeton 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 6 1

Rider 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Winsett, J. 3b 3 0 0 0 2 0 5
    Labrusciano, A. ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Skettini, B. dh 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
Lesch, L. 1b 2 2 0 0 3 0 0
Tiroly, J. 2b 2 2 1 0 2 0 3
Costanzo, J. lf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Sica, R. pr/lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
Paskell, A. cf 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
Neri, K. rf 5 1 3 5 0 0 3
Leahy, M. ss 3 1 1 1 2 0 1
Shuhet, N. c 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Montone, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiello, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNeely, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 8 10 12 2 17

2B: Tiroly, J. (1); Costanzo, J. (1); Neri, K. (1)
HR: Neri, K. (1)
SF: Neri, K. (1)
SB: Leahy, M. (2)
CS: Tiroly, J. (1); Paskell, A. (1)
HBP: Winsett, J. (1); Skettini, B. (1); Lesch, L. (1); Tiroly, J. (2);
Costanzo, J. (1); Paskell, A. (2); Leahy, M. (1); Shuhet, N. (1)
PO: Paskell, A. (1)
DP: 1

Princeton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Scannell, Matt cf 3 1 1 2 2 2 0
Shapiro, Caden lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
DiPietrantonio, Nick 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bold, Jake c 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Vinci, Kyle 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Koonin, Jake 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Kelly, Jordan rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gayan, Bryce ph/rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kernodle, Jake dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Googins, Tommy ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Mentink, Jay ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hsu, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baldrate, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ferrer-Westrop, Rich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zdimal, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 6 12 8

2B: Shapiro, Caden (1)
HR: Scannell, Matt (1); Bold, Jake (1)
SB: Kernodle, Jake (1)
E: DiPietrantonio, Nick (1)
DP: 1

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Montone, C. (W, 1-0) 5.0 5 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 20 22 7 3 75
Aiello, C. 3.0 1 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 10 11 1 1 50
McNeely, C. 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 26
Totals 6 3 3 6 12 1 0 0 0 32 38 8 6 151

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hsu, Ethan (L, 0-1) 2.2 1 4 4 7 0 2 0 3 0 8 18 4 3 73
Baldrate, Jackson 3.1 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 3 0 13 17 7 1 64
Ferrer-Westrop, Rich 1.2 0 2 2 4 1 2 0 4 0 5 13 1 2 52
Zdimal, Max 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 26
Totals 8 11 11 12 2 4 0 10 0 32 55 13 9 215



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rider - Top of 1st RID PRI
Winsett, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Skettini, B. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Winsett, J. out on the play. 0 0
Lesch, L. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Lesch, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lesch, L. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Tiroly, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Costanzo, J. hit by pitch (0-0); Tiroly, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Paskell, A. hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 BK); Costanzo, J. advanced to second; Tiroly, J. advanced to third; Lesch,
L. scored. 1 0
Neri, K. flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 0

Princeton - Bottom of 1st RID PRI
Scannell, M. walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 0
Shapiro, C. doubled to right center (0-1 K); Scannell, M. advanced to third. 1 0
DiPietranon grounded out to c (0-0). 1 0
Bold, J, grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Vinci, K. flied out to cf to left center (0-2 SF). 1 0

Rider - Top of 2nd RID PRI
Leahy, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Shuhet, N. flied out to cf to left center (3-2 KBSBB). 1 0
Winsett, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBBK); Leahy, M. advanced to second. 1 0
Skettini, B. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 0

Princeton - Bottom of 2nd RID PRI
Koonin, J. flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 0
Kelly, J. popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Kernodle, J. singled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Kernodle, J. stole second. 1 0
Googins, T. struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 1 0

Rider - Top of 3rd RID PRI
Lesch, L. walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 1 0
Tiroly, J. hit by pitch (0-2 KF); Lesch, L. advanced to second. 1 0
Costanzo, J. flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Tiroly, J. advanced to second; Lesch, L. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Paskell, A. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKKFFB); Tiroly, J. advanced to third; Lesch, L. out at home
ss to c. 1 0
Neri, K. homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Paskell, A. scored; Tiroly, J. scored. 4 0
Leahy, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Leahy, M. stole second. 4 0
Shuhet, N. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Baldrate, J. to p for Hsu, E.. 4 0
Winsett, J. flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 4 0

Princeton - Bottom of 3rd RID PRI
Scannell, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0
Shapiro, C. popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 0
DiPietranon grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

Rider - Top of 4th RID PRI



Skettini, B. fouled out to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 4 0
Lesch, L. popped up to ss (2-2 KBFB). 4 0
Tiroly, J. doubled to right field (0-2 KFF). 4 0
Tiroly, J. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Princeton - Bottom of 4th RID PRI
Bold, J, homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 4 1
Vinci, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 1
Koonin, J. struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 1
Kelly, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 1

Rider - Top of 5th RID PRI
Costanzo, J. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 4 1
Paskell, A. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 1
Neri, K. singled to right field (1-2 BKK). 4 1
Leahy, M. singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Neri, K. advanced to second. 4 1
Shuhet, N. hit by pitch (0-2 KSF); Leahy, M. advanced to second; Neri, K. advanced to third. 4 1
Winsett, J. fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 1

Princeton - Bottom of 5th RID PRI
Kernodle, J. popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF). 4 1
Googins, T. walked (3-2 FKBBFBB). 4 1
Scannell, M. homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BKSB); Googins, T. scored. 4 3
Shapiro, C. singled to right field (1-1 BK). 4 3
DiPietranon flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3
Bold, J, flied out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 4 3

Rider - Top of 6th RID PRI
Skettini, B. singled through the left side (0-0). 4 3
Lesch, L. hit by pitch (1-1 BF); Skettini, B. advanced to second. 4 3
Tiroly, J. hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Lesch, L. advanced to second; Skettini, B. advanced to third. 4 3
Costanzo, J. doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Tiroly, J. advanced to third; Lesch, L. scored;
Skettini, B. scored. 6 3
Sica, R. pinch ran for Costanzo, J.. 6 3
Paskell, A. flied out to cf (1-2 FBKF). 6 3
Neri, K. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BSB); Sica, R. advanced to third; Tiroly, J. scored. 7 3
Leahy, M. lined out to cf (1-0 B). 7 3

Princeton - Bottom of 6th RID PRI
Sica, R. to lf. 7 3
Aiello, C. to p for Montone, C.. 7 3
Vinci, K. struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 7 3
Koonin, J. singled up the middle (0-1 K). 7 3
Gayan, B. pinch hit for Kelly, J.. 7 3
Gayan, B. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 7 3
Kernodle, J. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 7 3

Rider - Top of 7th RID PRI
Gayan, B. to rf. 7 3
Westrop, R. to p for Baldrate, J.. 7 3
Shuhet, N. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS). 7 3
Winsett, J. hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 7 3
Skettini, B. reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Winsett, J. advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b. 7 3
Lesch, L. popped up to ss (0-2 FS). 7 3
Tiroly, J. walked (3-2 FBBFFBB); Skettini, B. advanced to second. 7 3



Sica, R. grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 7 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Princeton - Bottom of 7th RID PRI
Googins, T. grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 7 3
Scannell, M. struck out looking (2-2 BBFKFK). 7 3
Shapiro, C. lined out to 1b (1-2 KFB). 7 3

Rider - Top of 8th RID PRI
Paskell, A. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 3
Paskell, A. picked off, out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 7 3
Neri, K. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 7 3
Leahy, M. hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 7 3
Leahy, M. stole second. 7 3
Shuhet, N. walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 7 3
Shuhet, N. advanced to second; Leahy, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 3
Winsett, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 3
Skettini, B. hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Winsett, J. advanced to second; Shuhet, N. advanced to third; Leahy,
M. scored. 8 3
Skettini, B. advanced to second; Winsett, J. advanced to third; Shuhet, N. scored on a wild pitch. 9 3
Lesch, L. walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 3
Zdimal, M. to p for Westrop, R.. 9 3
Tiroly, J. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 9 3

Princeton - Bottom of 8th RID PRI
DiPietranon struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFBBFS). 9 3
Bold, J, walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 9 3
Bold, J, advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 3
Vinci, K. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 9 3
Koonin, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 9 3

Rider - Top of 9th RID PRI
Sica, R. singled to center field (2-2 BKBF). 9 3
Paskell, A. walked (3-0 BBBB); Sica, R. advanced to second. 9 3
Neri, K. doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Paskell, A. advanced to third; Sica, R. scored. 10 3
Leahy, M. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Neri, K. advanced to third; Paskell, A. scored. 11 3
Shuhet, N. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SS); Neri, K. out at home ss to c. 11 3
Labrusciano, pinch hit for Winsett, J.. 11 3
Labrusciano, reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Shuhet, N. out at second ss to 2b. 11 3

Princeton - Bottom of 9th RID PRI
Labrusciano, to 3b. 11 3
McNeely, C. to p for Aiello, C.. 11 3
Gayan, B. walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 11 3
Kernodle, J. grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Gayan, B. out on the play. 11 3
Mentink, J. pinch hit for Googins, T.. 11 3
Mentink, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 3
Scannell, M. walked (3-2 KKBFBBB); Mentink, J. advanced to second. 11 3
Shapiro, C. out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBBKB). 11 3


